| FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) | 07-23-2 | 2002 ET | Docket No.: |
|---|-----------------------------------|--|------------------------------------|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar | | WINNIN Y | |
| Tab settings → → ▼ | AND SELECTION OF SERVICE SERVICES | | ▼ ▼ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate | 102165 | 521 Lease record the attached o | riginal documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and address of re- | ceiving party(ies): |
| KEYSTONE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP. | | Name - WENCHONE IN | TEDNIA TYONIA I DIG |
| | 17/17/02 | Name: <u>KEYSTONE IN</u> Internal Address: | TERNATIONAL INC. |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ | Association | Street Address: ONE T | YCO PARK |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ | Limited Partnership | City: EXETER | State: <u>NH</u> ZIP: 03833 |
| ☑ Corporation-State | | | |
| Other | ☐ Yes ☐ No | | ip |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | Tes I No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| ☐ Assignment 🗵 | Merger | ' | TEXAS |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ | Change of Name | | |
| Other | · | If assignee is not domiciled in to designation is | the United States, a domestic |
| Execution Date: JANUARY 23, 1998 | | (Designations must be a separ Additional name(s) & address(| |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration nu | imbore(e): | , idaila ila ila ila ila ila ila ila ila ila | - 100 - 1 |
| | inibers(s). | D. Tradamark | Dogichation No. (a) |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | | | Registration No.(s) |
| | | 1692521 950647 | |
| | | | |
| | Additional numbers | ☐ Yes 🏿 No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| | | | |
| Internal Address: TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP | | | |
| 110011111111111111111111111111111111111 | | ☐ Enclosed | |
| | | ☑ Authorized to be cha | rged to deposit account |
| Street Address: _15 HAMPSHIRE ST. | | 8. Deposit account number | : Š § § |
| | | | NANCE I |
| <u> </u> | | 190254 | S |
| City: MANSFIELD State: | MA ZIP: <u>02048</u> | | C |
| 07/22/2002 LMWELLER 00000012 190254 1692521 | DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | :CORDS 3: 36 |
| 01 FC:461 40.00 CH 02 FC:462 25.00 CH | | | 4 808 |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | |
| ELIZABETH A. O'BRIEN | Thirt | WU.USi | 7-17-02 |
| Name of Person Signing | , | Signature | Date |
| Total | number of pages including | cover sheet, attachments, and | |

REEL: 002547 FRAME: 0221

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"KEYSTONE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "KEYSTONE INTERNATIONAL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "KEYSTONE INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTE DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1998, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1998.

Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1158602 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002547 FRAME: 0222

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

KEYSTONE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP. (subsidiary)

INTO

KEYSTONE INTERNATIONAL, INC. (parent)

.

Keystone International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Texas,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

-41-255 24-62

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 7th day of April 1947, pursuant to Title 32, Section 2 of the Business Corporation Act of the State of Texas the provisions of which permit the merger of a subsidiary corporation of another state into a parent corporation organized and existing under the laws of said state.

SECOND: That this corporations owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Keystone International Holdings Corp., a corporation incorporated on the 24th day of September, 1982, pursuant to Title 8, Section 102 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, dated January 23, 1998, determined to and did merge into itself said Keystone International Holdings Corp.:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002547 FRAME: 0223

RESOLVED, that Keystone International, Inc. merge, and it hereby does merge into itself said Keystone International Holdings Corp. and assumes all of its obligations; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall become effective on January 30, 1998.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officer of this corporation be and he or she is hereby directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said Keystone International Holdings Corp. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger.

FOURTH: That this corporation survives the merger and may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Keystone International Holdings Corp. as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code, and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is One Tyco Park, Exeter, New Hampshire 08333, Attn: General Counsel, until the surviving corporation shall have hereafter designated in writing to the said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose. Service of process may be made by personally delivering to and leaving with the Secretary of State of Delaware duplicate copies of such process, one of which copies the Secretary of State of Delaware shall forthwith send by registered mail to Keystone International, Inc. at the above address.

L:\CorpCommukeyama\KEYHOLD-merger\KEYHOLD-de-cert.duc 2 (DEL..-199-6/10/94)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002547 FRAME: 0224

5.1 404 5001 7.84784

4-27-1998 14:00

FIFTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of Keystone International Holdings Corp. at any time prior to the date of filing the merger with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Keystone International, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Bernard J. Doherty, its Vice President & Secretary, this 23rd day of January, 1998.

KEYSTONE INTERNATIONAL INC.

A: 332000

Vice President & Secretary

RECORDED: 07/17/2002